



2026:HHC:15808

CWP No.1724 of 2020.

11.06.2020. Present : Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner, through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents, through video conferencing.

CMP No. 4544 of 2020.

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 1724 of 2020 & CMP No. 4545 of 2020.

Notice. Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply by the respondents be filed within six weeks. List on **23.07.2020.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

11th June, 2020.
(krt)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge