



2026:HHC:15808

CWP No.1724 of 2020

23.07.2020 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. R.P. Singh and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State, through Video Conferencing.

Admit. Pleadings be completed within sixteen weeks.

List for hearing on **5th November, 2020.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

July 23, 2020
(Mukesh/Himalvi)