



2026:HHC:15808

CWP No. 1724 of 2020

5.11.2020 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Through Video Conferencing

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, three weeks' more time is granted to file the reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.

List on **14.12.2020.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 5, 2020
(sushma)