



2026:HHC:15808

Krishan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 1724 of 2020

27.06.2022 **Present:** Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Dinesh Thakur, Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP No. 16119 of 2021

The prayer for early hearing cannot be considered at this stage taking into consideration the fact the writ petition pertains to the year 2020. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 27, 2022
(vinod)