



2026:HHC:15808

Ved Prakash vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 1274 of 2020

31.08.2023 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kamlesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and M/s Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent no. 1/State.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents no. 2 and 5.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondent no. 4.

At the request of Mr. Pranjal Munjal, learned Counsel appearing for the respondents no. 2 and 5, list after four weeks to enable him to file reply on behalf of respondent no. 5.

List on 03.10.2023.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 31, 2023
(narendar)