



Krishan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and Others.

CWP No.1724 of 2020.

27.12.2024

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar and Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

The following order was passed in the matter on 11.12.2024:-

“Despite grant of final opportunity in terms of previous order, respondents have not filed reply to the writ petition. Learned Additional Advocate General on the basis of instruction memo dated 10.12.2024 seeks yet another opportunity to file reply. In view of request made by learned Additional Advocate General, further opportunity of two weeks is made available to the respondent to file reply. This shall however, at the cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the petitioner on the next date of hearing. It is also made clear that no further opportunity will be granted for the said purpose to the respondents.”

Taking note of the fact that despite grant of final opportunities under orders dated 14.11.2024 and 11.12.2024, respondents have not filed reply, the prayer of learned Additional Advocate General for further time to file reply is accepted, but this shall, however, be at the cost of Rs.20,000/- to be paid to the petitioner on the next date of hearing.



2026:HHC:15808

Reply be filed by the next date of hearing.

It is made clear that no further opportunity
will be granted to file reply to the respondents.

List on **10.03.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

27th December, 2024
(munish)