



2026:HHC:15808

Krishan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1724 of 2020

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma and Ms. Prajwal Busta,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over to learned counsel for the petitioner a cheque amounting to Rs.20,000/- drawn in favour of the petitioner. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the respondents have considered the case of the petitioner and vide order dated 07.03.2025, have rejected the same.

It is surprising that even after imposing costs of Rs.20,000/- upon the respondents for their failure to file reply despite grant of repeated opportunities, reply has still not been filed.

By way of sheer indulgence and at the request of learned Additional Advocate General, further two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file reply. List thereafter.

March 10, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge