



2026:HHC:15808

Krishan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1724 of 2020

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that
reply will be filed positively within next ten days. List
immediately thereafter.

April 07, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge