



2026:HHC:15808

Krishan Kumar Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No. 1724 of 2020

17.09.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

After paying the costs of Rs.20,000/- in favour of the petitioner, it is only respondent No.2, who has filed the reply.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted by way of sheer indulgence two weeks' time to file reply, if any, on behalf of the remaining respondents. List thereafter. No further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 17, 2025
(R.Atal)