



2026:HHC:15808

Krishan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1724 of 2020

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, list on **03.03.2026**, to enable him to have instructions with regard to the previous litigation, if any filed by the petitioner, reference whereof is at Page-36 of the Paper Book.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 23, 2026
(Rishi)