



2026:HHC:15808

Krishan Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.1724 of 2020

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has produced a copy of the letter dated 02.03.2026 issued by the Director of School Education, Himachal Pradesh. The same is taken on record.

A perusal of the letter reveals that the reply so filed on behalf of respondent No.2 may also be considered as reply on behalf of respondents No.1, 3 & 4.

List for consideration on **17.03.2026**.

March 03, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**